Other accrued liabilities .....   1,600,051   1,449,378

  Total current liabilities .....   4,766,705   4,493,611

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Long-term debt .....   1,508   2,161
 Other non-current liabilities .....   1,279,456   1,159,765

  Total non-current liabilities .....   1,280,964   1,161,926

MINORITY INTEREST .....   1,109,859   940,963

EQUITY:
 Shareholders' equity .....   1,754,693   1,471,806

  Total equity .....   1,754,693   1,471,806

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY .....   $ 8,912,221   $ 8,068,306

ACCENTURE LTD

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES TO GAAP

ADJUSTED DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE

For the Three Months Ended November 30, 2004 and 2003
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

(Unaudited)

  2004  2003

  As Reported  As Adjusted  As Reported  As Adjusted

Net income ..... $   196,273 $   196,273 $   174,340 $   174,340
Minority interest (1) ..... 121,681 121,681 160,158 160,158

Net income for per share calculation .....  317,954 317,954 334,498 334,498
Adjustments
 Reorganization Cost / (Benefit) ..... - - - 7,008 - - - (86,398)
 Reorganization Cost / (Benefit), tax effect (2) (3)..... - - - (2,383 ) - - - 22,668

Net income for per share calculation ..... $   317,954 $   322,579  $   334,498 $   270,768

Weighted average diluted shares ..... 980,298,997 980,298,997 1,019,952,588 1,019,952,588

Earnings per Share..... $   0.32 $   0.33 $   0.33 $   0.27

Year-over-Year (Decrease) Increase ..... (3 )% 22%

(1) This represents minority interest attributable to Accenture SCA Class I common shares and Accenture Canada Holdings Inc.
exchangeable shares not held by Accenture.

(2) The $2,383 tax amount for fiscal 2005 is based upon an annual effective tax rate of 34% for fiscal 2005.

(3) The fiscal 2004 reorganization benefit of $86,398 reduced the 2004 annual effective tax rate from 36.6% to 34.8% but